
FINAL MERIT LIST OF WARD BOYS
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Merit
s.No.

GMC/t5t2024

GMCl0212024

GMC/06/2024

GnlCl4112024

GMC/25/2024

GMC|2612024

GMCl38l2D4

GMC/t0/2024

GMC/35D024

GMCl45/2024

GMC/4212024

GMC|21/2024

GMC|1312024

GMCt24D024

GMC/1412024

cMclo3l2024

Gl|lC/4412024

GMC/3'7/2024

Registration
Number

Merugu Rajesh

Nallagattu Nagesh

Devarakonda Mahesh

Pagadala Srinivasa Rao

Prasad Ninarapu

Repakula Srinija

Ravi Angotu

Palthya MuraliMohan

Cherukupalli Gopalaswamy

Shaik Yakoob

Oruganti Ramakishna

Dhuavath Sandeep Kumar

Rayabarapu Nagamju

Kolisetti Yakaiah

Regalla Hemanth

Pamula Sirisha

Bollipogu Vamsi

E€sam Sri Sai Vila Prasad

Name ofthe Candidate

layetdra

Gopaiah

Venkateswarlu

Babu

Narsaiah

Rmesh

Somla

Bhekna

Babu

Saidulu

Venkateswarlu

Nageswara Rao

Balaraju

Somaiah

Yadagiri

Kannaiah

Venkateswarlu

Swamy

Father's Name /
Husbend Neme

tt-to-666/2,
Burhmpuram,
Khammam

tt-t0-787/1512134,
Ram0agutta,
Khmmm

2-74, Huuman Temple

Road, Thummalapalli,
Khmmam

t-9-35/48t3'il2,
Bokkalagadda,

Khammm

l-78l1, STColony,
Gokirepalli, Mudigonda,
Khammam

3-50, Barlagudem,

Kamepalli, Khammm

8-46, Kolrya thand4
Kusumanchi,
Khmmam

5-92, SC colony,
Chirunomula, bonakal,
Khammam

l-l 10, Raghunadapal€m,

khammam

3-l 14, Thummalapalli,
Khammam

5-45, Pedda Thanda,

Motapurm, Khammam

I l-10-809/t I l,
Rmanagutta,
Khammam

4-91, Yedurugadda

Bear,
Ihirumalayapalem,
Khammam

l5-15-192, VDO,s
C^l6nv Khefrm,m

l5-9-633, Kavinju
Nagil Road No:1,
Khammam

7-313, Singaayapalem,
Konijerla, Khammam

1/1, Bathulapally,
Kothaguda,
Mahahubabad

Address

8/3tl1985

a1u19a9

3t20/2001

51tU2002

7ltolt986

21t612002

4/16/1985

4/10/t993

8/16/1999

6/151t98'1

7/511988

7/t61t988

7^4^990

1l1A19aO

212512003

utglt99l

t12912000

31A12000

Date ofBirth

38Yr llM lD

35Yt 5M22D

23Yr 4Ml2D

22Yr2M2lD

38Yr 0M 22D

22Yr 5M l6D

39Yr3M 16D

3 lYr 3M 22D

24Yr llM
r6D

37Yr lM l7D

36Yr 0M 27D

36Yr0M l6D

34Yr0M l8D

44Yt 6M2OD

2lYr 5M 7D

33Yr6M l3D

23Yr 8M 3D

24Yt 4M24D
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38
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39
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24

37

36

36

34

44

2t

33

23

Mde

Male

Male

Male

Mde

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

sEx

lorh

loth

loth

loth

lorh

loth

loth

loth

l0th

l0rh

loth

loth

loth

loth

lOth

loth

lOth

1orh

QUALIFIC
ATION

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

FIRSTAID
CERTIFICA
TE YES/NO

sc

sc

BC-A

BC.B

sc

BC-A

ST

ST

sc

BC.E

BC-B

ST

sc

BC.D

BC-A

BC-D

sc

ST

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

ds
F!u!9
t5
\!

E@

b.E
Q=
xd

ii €;

92
-c{2

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n

E

!

!

Local

Local

Local

Local

Non-Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Non-Local

Fl

z

Fr

600

600

CGPA

CGPA

600

CGPA

600

GPA

600

600

600

600

600

CGPA

600

CGPA

CGPA

Maximum

324

339

CGPA

CGPA

356

CGPA

360

389

GPA

311

402

406

413

391

CGPA

438

CGPA

CGPA

Marks
Secured

48.60

50.85

58.14

59 85

53.37

61 56

54 00

58.34

4.415

56 55

60.30

60.84

6t.94

59.54

?0 ll

65.'70

74.385

74.385

9Oo/o oI
Marks

10.0

85

2.5

20

9.5

20

100

6.5

3.0

95

8.5

85

'7.5

10.0

l5

7.5

2.5

3.0

l0% ( Age
Weightage as

on 0l-07-
2024)

58.60

59.35

60.64

61 85

62.87

63 56

64 00

64.84

65.415

66 05

68.80

69 74

69.44

69.54

71 61

73.20

76.885

77.385

90o/" + lDo/"

( Col. l?+18)

First Aid
cenificate not

enclosed

First Aid
cenificate not

enclosed

First Aid
ceriificate not

enclosed

REMARKS

Gondagolapadu,

Khammam
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Merit
s.No.

GMC/4'1/2024

GMCl40/2024

GMCl4t/2024

GMCt0v2024

GMCl49/2024

GMCl22l2024

GMC/1912024

GMC/23/2024

GMC/1712024

GMC|46/2024

GMC/1812024

GMC/16/2024

GMCl0712024

GMC/31/2024

GMC/0512024

GMC/3912024

GMC/32/2024

GMC/21/2024

GMC|48t2024

Registration
Number

Yata Raj esh

JeL*oju Venkatesh

Booraveera Babu

Damala Veera Prathap

Koppula Naveen

Modugu Krishnakanth

Shaik Jhanpasha

Gollamandala Nagendra Babu

N Saidulu

Regala Yadagiri

Kotte Pavan Kumar

Mere Suresh

Gugulothu Mangilal

Enupanuri Lavanya

Vaditya Rajeswara Rao

Podili Dhana Lakshmi

Manjula Suresh

Gaddam Sai

Koppula Anil Kumar

Name ofthe Csndidate

Hanumanthu

Venkata Rama

Narasaiah

Narasaiah

Iayaraju

Gopaiah

Jaya Raju

Uddandu saheb

Venkatappaiah

Shouri

Venkateswarlu

Basavaiah

Nagaiah

Mangtha

Venkaiah

Somla

Pullaiah

Krishna

Kotaiah

Seethaiah

Father's Name /
Husband Name

t0-6-63/10,

burahanpuram,

Khammam

4-2-240/4/1, Sinllasa
Nagar, Khammam

2-2313, Seethampeta,

Chinthakmi, Khammm

4-351, mPeddagopathi,

Konijerla, Khammam

9-18, SC Colony,
Ieldarupalli, Khammam

3-31/114, SC Colony,
Pinapaka, Thallada,

Khammam

2-99lA, Annarugudem,

Ihallada. Khammm

2-4-96, SC Colony,
Yempalem, Khammam

l5-10-82, Rastogi Nagar,
Khammam

6-l-429, VDO'S Colony,
Khmmam

l5-7-245, Rotary Nagar
Khrmmrm

2-73, Aregudem,

Nelakondapally,

Khammam

)-13, Megya thmda,
Maripeda,

Mahabubabad

3-31, SC Colony,
Maddivarigudem,

Khammam

2-43, Lokya Thanda,

Water Tank Road,

Kusumanchi,

Khamman

l-71, Anjanapuram,
Thallada, Khammam

I l-6-8/l 5, NST Road,
Khammam

4-24, Thirumalayapalem,

Khammam

7-3li l, SC Colony,
Teldarupalli, Khammam

Address

911011991

tlt2/1994

5^9t1984

31911992

8129t2001

611612002

5/14/t986

5/to/1992

11511986

t/'1/t979

3/t4/2000

4/13/199t

6/t5/1979

7/811993

3/4/t986

l0/13/1983

a7/t988

71t511998

2lt5/1998

Date ofBirth

32Yr loM
22D

30Yr 6M 20D

40Yr2M l3D

32Yt 4M23D

22Yr I lM 3D

22Yt lM l6D

38Yr2M l8D

32Yr 2M 22lt

38Yr 6M l7D

45Yr 6M 25D

24Yr4M l8D

33Yr 3M l9D

45Yr lM l7D

3 lYr 0M 24D

38Yr 4M 28D

40Yr9M l9D

36Yr 5M 25D

26Yr 0M l7D

26Yr 5M l7D

s

39
;i!o€
ct
j
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32

30

40

32

22

22

38

32

38

45

24

33

45

3l

38

40

36

26

26

Male

Mde

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Fefrale

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

sEx

lOth

lorh

lorh

loth

lOth

lorh

l0th

loth

loth

l0tlr

lorh

loth

10rh

loth

lOth

loth

lOrh

loth

toth

QUALIFIC
ATION

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

FIRST AII)
CERTIFICA
TE YES/NO

BC-D

BC-B

BC-B

sc

sc

SC

BC.B

SC

SC

BC.A

sc

BC-A

ST

sc

ST

BC.A

BC-A

BC-D

sc

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

c3
F!
AJ
\!

b.E
xda.
C.i
oZ

? ,i

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

E

!

Local

Local

Local

Non-Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Non-Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

,t

z

,t

600

600

600

CGPA

CGPA

600

CGPA

600

600

GPA

600

600

600

600

600

600

GPA

CGPA

Mrximum

300

309

284

306

CGPA

CGPA

289

CGPA

294

295

GPA

312

299

330

305

309

322

GPA

CGPA

Marks
Secured

45.00

46.35

42.60

45 90

51.30

5t 30

43.35

4'1.10

44.t0

44 25

51.30

46.80

44 A5

49 50

45.15

4635

48.30

53.865

53.86

9OVo ol
Marks

7.0

6.0

100

70

2.0

20

10.0

7.0

10.0

10.0

3.0

'1.5

10.0

6.0

10.0

10.0

9.0

3.5

4.0

l0% ( Age
Weightflge as

on 0l-07-
2024\

52 00

52.35

52 60

5290

53.30

53 30

53.35

54.10

54. t0

54.25

54.30

54.30

54 85

55.50

55.75

56.35

5't.30

57.365

57.86

90Vo + l0vo
( col. l7rl8)

First Aid
cedificate not

enclosed

lst to lOth

Study

ceni6cates
not enclosed

lst to 5th

study

cenificates

not enclosed

First Aid
cenificate not

enclosed

First Aid
certificate not

enclosed

REMARKS



FINAL MERIT LIST OF WARD BOYS

49

48

4'7

46

45

44

43

42

4l

40

39

38

Merit
s.No.

Glllc|0912024

GMC/29/2024

GMCt08/2024

GMC/34t2024

GMC/12/2024

GMCt20t2024

G}lC/36/2024

GMC|0412024

GMCl3312024

GMCt28/2024

GMC/1U2024

GMCt30t2024

Registration
Number

Konduru Upendar

Akina Vamshi Krishna

Rma Moonhi A

Karlakunta Suresh

Samnjya Suitha

Dugrala Siva

Badisa Harish

Kandula Pramod

Ch Umamaheswu Rao

Rayala Dayeedu

Gogula Naganju

Pinuguri Satyavathi

Nsme ofthe Candidste

Lingaiah

Smbasiva Rao

Chandtu

Muthaiah

Jampaiah

Dasu

Srinivasa rao

Sudhakar Rao

Bondaiah

Premaiah

Pullaiah

Narayana

Fatherrs Name /
Husband Name

2-17, Kusumanchi,
Khmmam

501 block, Eenadu oflice
back, GRR Srinivasm
Velugumatla,

Khammam

2-29, Kotha Thmda,
Domakal, Mahabubabad

3-13, SC Colony,
Peddabeeravalli,

Bonakal- Khammam

l5-ll-225, VDO's
C^lonv Kh,mm,n

2-41l5, Ramalayam

street, Konijerla,
Khammam

t5-2t-294t5,
Mmchikmti nagu,
Khuapurm Haveli,
Khammam

2-2-74, Subhash Street,

Domakal, Mahabubabad

6-85, Pollapalli,

Khammam

4-7, SC Colony,
Boppuam, Chinthakani,

Khammam

6-512, New Water Tank
Road, Yerupalem,
Khammm

8-3-161, Nizampeta,

Khammam

Address

3/15/1988

8/20n992

7/611980

3161t989

4/tolt98l

412/t991

5t20n993

915/L990

7121t984

101101t974

21311992

6/10/1980

Date ofBirth

36Yr4M 17D

3lYr llM
lzD

44Yt 0M 26D

35Yr 4M 26D

43Yt 3M22D

33Yr 3M 30D

3lYr 2M l2D

33Yr loM
27D

40Yr 0M 30D

49Yr9M22D

32Yt 5M29D

44Yt lM22D

u

o

.io

s

I

e

36

3l

44

35

43

33

3l

33

40

49

32

44

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

sEx

lorh

lOrh

toth

lorh

lorh

loth

loth

1oth

loth

lorh

loth

lorh

QUALIFIC
ATION

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

FIRST AID
CERTIFICA
TE YES/I{O

BC.A

BC-B

ST

sc

BC-A

ST

BC-B

sc

sc

sc

oc

sc

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

qE

li!al

!€EO

b.Eq=

Cc;
oZ

6v

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Y€s

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

E

F

Local

Local

Non-Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Non-Local

Local

Local

Non-Local

E

F1

z

,1

CGPA

600

600

600

CGPA

600

600

600

600

600

600

500

Maximum

CGPA

248

225

259

CGPA

273

288

285

2'15

275

296

230

Marks
Secured

25.65

37 20

33.75

38.85

37.62

40.95

43.20

42.75

4t.25

4t.25

44 39

4t.40

9to/o ol
Marks

/t
,A

65

10.0

8.5

10.0

7.5

6.5

7.5

10.0

10.0

7.0

10.0

10% ( Age
Weightage as

on 0l-07-
2024)

34.65

43 70

43.75

47.35

47.62

48.45

49.70

50.25

5t.25

51.25

51.39

5r.40

900/0 + lovo
( Col. r7+r8)

Not
Register€d

with
concemed

Bosd
certificate

lst to 3rd

study conducl
cenificates

not enclosed

First Aid
certificate not

enclosed

Caste

certificate not
enclosed,

First aid

cenificate not
enclosed

lsr ro lorh
Study

ceftificates

not enclosed

REMAR]<S

4,Yo.
(t'o

vY
,ln

* Any objections in Final merit list cmdidates tre instructed to submit their objections by I l.10.2024 by 5:00 PM

GMC KHAMMAM


